MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING





BETWEEN

Swachh Bharat Mission (G), PHED: Serchhip District, Mizoram

AND

Government Serchhip College, New Serchhip, Mizoram

BACKGROUND:

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered between Swachh Bharat Mission (G), Public Health Engineering Department (PHED): Serchhip District, Mizoram, and Government Serchhip College, New Serchhip, Mizoram, with the objective of jointly undertaking initiatives to enhance cleanliness, promote awareness, and engage in activities aimed at fostering a clean and hygienic environment in Serchhip District.

OBJECTIVE:

The objective of this MoU is to establish a collaborative partnership between Swachh Bharat Mission (G), PHED: Serchhip District, Mizoram, and Government Serchhip College, New Serchhip, Mizoram, to implement the "Clean Serchhip Mission" and conduct various awareness campaigns and cleanliness activities for the improvement of sanitation and hygiene practices in the district.

PURPOSE:

Clean Serchhip Mission: Both parties agree to work together to support and advance the objectives of the Clean Serchhip Mission, which aims to achieve comprehensive cleanliness

and sanitation in the district through community engagement, infrastructure development, and

behaviour change initiatives.

Awareness Campaigns: Swachh Bharat Mission (G), PHED: Serchhip District, Mizoram, and

Government Serchhip College agree to jointly organize and conduct awareness campaigns,

workshops, seminars, and other educational activities to promote the importance of cleanliness,

sanitation, and hygiene practices among the residents of Serchhip District.

Cleanliness Activities: The parties will collaborate on organizing cleanliness drives, waste

management initiatives, and other community-based activities aimed at improving cleanliness

and hygiene standards in public spaces, residential areas, and educational institutions within

Serchhip District.

Capacity Building: Swachh Bharat Mission (G), PHED: Serchhip District, Mizoram, may

provide training sessions, resources, and technical assistance to Government Serchhip College

to enhance the capacity of students, faculty, and staff in the areas of sanitation, waste

management, and environmental conservation.

DURATION:

This MoU shall be effective from **01.05.2024** and shall remain in force for a period of one year,

unless terminated earlier by mutual agreement or by either party giving thirty (30) days prior

written notice to the other party.

(SAMUEL LALLAWMZUALA)

Signed on behalf of Swachh Bharat

Mission (G), PHED: Serchhip District,

District Coordinator Chilp Mizerant ramin)

PHED Serchhip

(C LALDINTLUANGA)

Signed on behalf of

Government Serchhip College,

New Serchhip, Mizoram

Principal

Govt. Serchhip College

Serchhip